THE UNITED STA CORPORATION	P9800011	172
COMPANY	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	, · · - ·
	REFERENCE : 672248 7124435	
	AUTHORIZATION COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00	
ORDER DATE	: January 16, 1998	
ORDER TIME	: 10:23 AM	
ORDER NO.	: 672248-005	
CUSTOMER NO	7124435	
	Mr. Alex Sussman MR. ALEX SUSSMAN C/O A. HERSHEY MARKETING INC. 1450 Fair Green Rd.	02417114{
	West Palm Beach, FL 33417	-
	DOMESTIC FILING	ALL/
NAME	: GENERAL SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC.	AN 30 PMI
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	PMI2: 26 EE. FLORID
XX ARTIC	LES OF INCORPORATION FICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	* *
PLEASE RETU	IN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	RE
XX PLAI	TIFIED COPY IN STAMPED COPY TIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	RECEIVED 98 JAN 30 AMII: 44 VISION OF CORPORATION
CONTACT PERS	ON: Daniel W Leggett EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	RATIO

W98-2174

Ē



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 30, 1998

CSC NETWORK

.

SUBJECT: GENERAL SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC. Ref. Number: W98000002174



Please give original submission date as file date.

 \mathfrak{T}

m

 \cap m

m

ç

86 We have received your document for GENERAL SERVICES OF FLORIDA, THE FEB and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same $a\hat{s}$ or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding of M Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may 58 be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6995.

Wanda Sampson **Document Specialist**

Letter Number: 798A00005421

FILED

98 JAN 30 PM 12:26

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

OF

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State. of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 1450 Fair Green Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33417, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock having \$10.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1450 Fair Green Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33417, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Alex Sussman.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have two Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Alex Sussman1450 Fair Green RoadDir.West Palm Beach, Florida 33417Gerald Teallow13565 La Marada CircleDir.Wellington, Florida 33414

· · · · ·

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

.=

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporate Agents, Inc. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

The undersigned incorporator has executed these

Articles of Incorporation on January 30, 1998.

Itš Agent, Karen B. Rozar

Incorporator

DWL

FILED 98 JAN 30 PM 12:26 Sector Appropriate ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Alex SUSSEAN, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Afticles of Incorporation of: IENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussean is femiliar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 507.0505, Florida Statutes. Sum Maximum Typed Name: Alex Sussean		PM E	EST	01/	16/9	8 C	SC Ne	etwork	S					Page	2	86 <u>.</u>
98 JAN 30 PH 12: 26 SECRE (ARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Alex Sussman, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above end foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By HUMAMAMAMA	전 18 18 1						<u> </u>					· • •		· 1::		
98 JAN 30 PH 12: 26 SECRE (ARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Alex Sussman, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above end foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By HUMAMAMAMA										. *			and the second s	ili kara (are	-	
SECRE JARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Alex Sussmen, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the abligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By		* *							-		12) 21 - 22 表表: 21 - 22 表表: 21 - 22			ILED		
SECRE FARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Alex Sussman, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By Maxaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa			· · ·		۰.	-	·	•				·	98 JAN	130 PM 12	26	
ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Alex Sussman, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. Bu						.' .			5 8 ° 14' '2				SECRE	FARY OF S	TATE	
DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Alex Sussman, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By Hubed Name: Alex Sussman		44 64 14							- 1- <u>8</u> -		1000 - 10000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1		TALĻAH	ASSEE, FL	ORIDA	
DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Alex Sussman, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By Hubed Name: Alex Sussman		•									2 1940 - 4 1941 - 7					
Alex Sussman, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By						ł	ACCEP	TANCE	OF REG	ISTER	ED AGE	NT				
Alex Sussman, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By					06	SIGN	ATED	IN THE	E ARTIC	LES C	F_TNCO	RPORAT	TON		•	
state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607,0505, Florida Statutes. By Mathematical Sussman		- 14 - 15 -	. 2 - 7			,						-1				
state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607,0505, Florida Statutes. By Mathematical Sussman			بين				-				1 1	·			.*	
office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By Managet Alex Sussman		· . 	• • • •													- <u> </u>
designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By Manager Alex Sussman			stat	e, ha	avinç	g a bi	usine	ss off	Fice ic	ientic	al wit	h the	registe	red		
Articles of Incorporation of: <u>GENERAL</u> CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING <u>OF</u> FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By Tuped Name: Alex Sussman		intenting En station En station	offi	.ce of	F thu	e cor	porat	ion na	amed be	elow,	andha	ving H	been '		·	
Articles of Incorporation of: <u>GENERAL</u> CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING <u>OF</u> FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By Tuped Name: Alex Sussman		0 î. -	desi	.gnat:	ed a:	s the	Regi	.stere	d Agent	in t	he abo	velang	d forego	ing		
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING OF FLORIDA, INC. Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By Manager Alex Sussman		i di Electricitation Electricitation							;							
Alex Sussman is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By Man By Tuped Name: Alex Sussman		nin sins Santa Santa Santa							र्या	· .	<u>21 184</u>		: 	_ نېږ به محمد د د		
obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By Manager Alex Sussman		*	· ·		-	GENEI	RAL C	CONSTI	RUCTIO	N & 1	ROOFIN	G OF	<u>FLOR</u> ID	A, INC.	n	
obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes. By Manuer Sussman		•							· · · · •			#			, la juli	2000 - 2000
607.0505, Florida Statutes. By Manuel Alex Sussman		:												300		Para contra c
By UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU		1 11 1 14	0 bl j	igati		• • •	e pos		of Re	giste	rea age	ant un	uei seci	1011		ente de la compañía d Se compañía de la comp
Bul Luce Much and A		· ·								ΛU						
Typed Name: Alex Sussman		1	607.	0505	, Fl	orida	Stat	tutes.		ND .		1	hua	311		
			607.	0505	, Fl	orida	Stat	tutes.	By/	Ver	A	MA	fule	M		
			607.	0505	, Fl	orida	Stat	tutes.	By/	Name	: Ale:		MUC man	M	 	
			607,	0505	, Fl	orida	Stat	tutes.	By/	Name	: Ale:	. Suss	MUC man	M		
				0505	, Fl	orida	Stat	tutes.	By/	Name	; Ale:	K SUSS	MUC man	en la		
		an deservation of the second secon	607.	0505	, Fl	orīda	Stat	utes.	By/	Name	; Ale:	× 5455	man	en la		
		an a gain de la chuir a le chuir a		0505	, F1	órida	Stat	utes.	By/	Name	Ale:	* 5uss	MUC man	en e	یکی در سال ہ میں 	
		ので、「いい」を含め、「「「「」」」「「」」」「「」」「「」」」「「」」」「」」」「」」」」「」		0505	, F1	órilda	Stat	tutes.	By/	Name	; Ale	K Suss	man	en e		
		a or en a ser e des des acordes a contra contra en acorde en acorde en acorde en acorde en acorde en acorde en La ser esta esta esta en acorde		0505	, F1	órida	Stat	tutes.	By/	Name	; Ale:	K Suss	man	en e		
		金属語をしたいため、「たちない、「「「「「「」」」の「「「「」」」の「「」」の「」」の「」」の「」」の「」」の		0505	, F1	óriida		utes.	By/	Name	Ale:	K Suss	<u>man</u>	M.		
		「「「「「「」」」、「」、「」、「」」」」、「「」」」」」、「」」」、「」」			, F1	órilda			By/	Name	Ale:	K Suss	man	δų L		
		いたい、こので、「「「「「」」」、「「」」」、「」」、「」」、「」」、「」」、「」」、「」」			, Fl	óriida	Stat	utes.	By/	Name		K Suss	man	λų.		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			, F1	óriida 			By/	Name		K Suss		λų.		
		1. このでは、「「「「」」」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「			, F1			tutes.	By/	Name		K Suss		M.		
		こと、「ない」のなるないできた。「「ない」の」、「ない」の「は、「ない」の「ない」のです。 しょう こうそう スクト・ション しょうしょう しょうしょう しょうしょう しょうしょう しょうしょう 大学 ないない 気をない ないしょう しょうしょう			, F1			Lutes.	By/	Name		K Suss		λų.		
		しょう しんしょう またままた いそう 美海 金装 エレー・ション シーマ (編集文集・)後 りったい しまた しょうます しゅうごう くうかい 一部分 しょうせい たいしょう マンド・マント マン・マント 大学 愛 なんしょ 御子子 シント・シート			, F1	orida	Stat	tutes.	By/	Name		K Suss		λų.		